Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

can be judged as :
(A) Valid and invalid
(B) True and false
(C) Possible and impossible
(D) Happy and unhappy
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
17. The distinction between
propositional knowledge and know-
how is made by :

applies to :
(A) Individual sentence
(B) Atomic sentences
(C) Sets of sentences
(D) Logic of sentences
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
21. According to christianity, love of God
is :
(A) Agape

first ?
(A) The phenomenal self
(B) The divine self
(C) The thinking self
(D) The material self
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
25. Which one of the following relation
between two propositions in modern
predicate logic stands ?

(A) Never truth-functional
(B) Always truth-functional
(C) Either truth-functional or non-
truth-functional
(D) Neutral
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
29. Like the deterrence theory, the
rehabilitative approach to
punishment is :

by Gandhiji for Sa tyagrah i  are :
(A) Five
(B) Nine
(C) Eleven
(D) Twenty one
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
33. Scepticism about whether the future
resembles the past is a part of :
(A) The hypothetico-deductive

(C) Whether the action minimizes
pain
(D) Whether the action promotes
the greatest happiness of
greatest number
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
37. Which of the following is a
formulation of Kant’s categorical
imperative ?

�
 of Prama�
(B) Yathartha  anubhava
(C) Sva-para- vya va sa yi-jn a na�
(D) Avisa m va d i jna na� �
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
41. Phenomenalism is the view that
physical objects are :
(A) Metaphysical constructions of

these many sacred powers :
(A) Two
(B) Seven
(C) Eight
(D) Six
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
45. The view that memory is central to
personal identity was upheld by :
(A) Hobbes

, Brahmasut ra
and  the G ita
(D) Brahmasut ra , the G ita  and
Bh a gva tapur ana
�
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
49. According to ‘Quran’ the total
number  of Nabis is :
(A) 26

(A) Dharma
(B) Artha
(C) Kama
(D) Moksa
�
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
53. For Aristotle, a Universal is :
(A) a property
(B) an entity

is made by :
(A) Manu
(B) Gandhi
(C) Tilak
(D) Vivekananda
55.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
57. Who rejects the Enlightenment
prejudice against prejudice ?
(A) Gadamer

59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
62. Samavaya  relation does not subsist
between :
(A) Anuyogin-Pratiyogin

�
and
Apr tha ksiddhi
�
(D) Bheda and Abheda
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
66. The validity of a deductive
argument is determined by its :
(A) Truth of its premises

between............................
(A) ‘I’ and ‘O’ propositions
(B) ‘A’ and ‘E’ propositions
(C) ‘A’ and ‘I’ propositions
(D) ‘E’ and ‘I’ propositions
68.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
69.
(A) ‘I’ ‘O’
(B) ‘A’ ‘E’
(C) ‘A’ ‘I’
(D) ‘E’ ‘I’
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
70. A proposition is :
(A) Neither true nor false
(B) Either true or false

Svabhavanumana
72.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (a)
(B) (b) (c)
(C) (a) (d)
(D) (b)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
AUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-IIIAUG-12315-III
74. Indubitable knowledge of Vyapt i  is
questioned by the following
system :